~Y

No.2/2/2018 - RTIC/03487
Government of Indig
Ministry of Parsonnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training
Naorth Block, New Delhi- 110001
Dated 6.8. 2018

To

Shri KUN. Sakthivel, 313, 2nd Floor.
Ittina RRV Apartments,

Znd Cross,; RRV Layout,

Ramamurthy Nagar, Bengaluru-560018.

Subject: Right to Information Act, 2005-regarding.
Regd. No - DOP&T/R/2018/03467
Sir

Please refer to yéur RT| application dated 23.07.2018, received in this Department on 01.08.2018 vide
Department of Posts letter no ‘nil' dated ‘nil’.

2, The point-wise reply to your K Application is given hereunder:

Poirit No. (1-2): The available infermation on number of RT] Applications/Appeals recieved in DoPT are listed in
the Annual reports submitted by the Department to CIC and placed in Public Domain at the webpage of this

Department at hitps-/idopt govin under Proactive Disclosure- ltem no 17, which may be accessad at the unique
Web-Addl'ESS Hitn Hdinpy iy in "?l':1I'M"’--‘Ji*l."l"'-lll'c-\-jlirn'u'-'i'." bl

Paoint No. (3, 3A): The information seught regarding number of RT) Applicants in DoPT, who have gone on 1o
approach CIC for second Appeal / complaint and the orders issued by CIC on such Appeals would be available

in the records of Central Infarmation Commission and hence RT| is being transferred under section 6 (3) to e 1D J'rd)ﬂ
Hon'ble CIC to provide information as may be available in their records.

Paint No. (4): The information of disciplinary cases and penalties ordered by 210 agains| CPIOs incumibent in

DoPT are listed ir the Annuai fepons aubmitied by (he Deparmen (o CIC as mentioned in point 1 above.
p

Point No. (5): There is no information on any case of compensation orderad against CPIO of DePT as per Records of RTI
Cell DoPT.

Point No. (8): No such information an number of CIC orders challengad i any Court of Law is available in
compiled form. However your RTl is being transferred to all CPIOs in DoPT to inform you directly

regarding any relevant information on this point as may be available in their records,

Point No. (7 adb): The information with regard to Annual Rsport of DoPT under Section 25(2) of the RTI Act,
20035, is available in public domain at the webpage as mentioned in peint 1 of the RTI Application.

3. Further, with regard 1o your request for s’milar information jn respect of all the offices under this Department, your
RTl Application i being lurther transferred under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, to CVC, CBI, CIC, UPSC, SSC, ISTM,
LBSNAA. CAT and I[IPA to provide you information with respect fo their offices.

-~

|af€/’3




4. In case you are not satisfied with this reply you may prefer an Appeal to Shri Juglal Singh, Deputy Secretary
(Admn). First Appellate Authority. DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi-110001 - Telefax - 23092333, within 30 days from
the date of this |stter.

O Yours Faithfully,

¢rr) W
(BW@%‘)*@

Under Secretary to the Gowvt. of India
Tel: 011 2309 3214

Copy to -
All CPIOs in DePT mﬁmmnw as may be available dirsetly to the Applicant.—) o 259 F 4v 03 L2

Copy along with RT| Application to:-

1 The CPIO, RTI Call, 6.The CPIO, RTI Cell,
Staff Selection Commission,
Block No. 12, C.G.0. Complex,

Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110003,

Central Information Commission,
Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi.

2. The CPIQ, RTI Cell. 7.The CPIO, RTI Cell,
Unien Public Sarvice Commission, Indian Institute of Public Administration,
Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, Indraprastha Estate, Ring Road,

New Delhi- 110089, Mahatma Gandhi Marg

New Delhi- 110002.

3. The CPIO, RTI Cell, 8.The Central Public Information Officer,
Central Vigilance Commission, Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI),
Satarkalz Bhavan, U0l Headguariers
GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi- 110023 Plotno. 5-B, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road,

New Delhi - 110003,

4. The CPIQ, RTI Cell, 8.The Central Public Information Officer,
Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Central Administrative Tribunal,
Administration,

Principal Bench, 61/35, Copernicus Marg,

(LBSNAA) New Delhi- 110001.

Mussoorie — 248179

N\ ]
\/{Tne CPIO, RTI Cell,

Institute of  Secretariat Training
Management,
Old JNU Campus, New Delhi.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Al CHLIOs o
—_—————————

DOP&TI/R/2018/03578 KN 10/08/2018 Ajit Kumar, US (PESB)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03579 KN 10/08/2018 AK Singh, US (Coord.I)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03580 KN 10/08/2018 Amit Srivastava, US (ACC)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03581 KN 10/08/2018 Amit Srivastava, US (EQO-PR)
Sakthivel

DOP&TI/R/2018/03582 KN 10/08/2018 Anand Upadhyay, US (AVD 1B)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03583 KN 10/08/2018 Anil Bajpai, US (Lokpal)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03584 KN 10/08/2018 Anil Tripathi, US (CS-1 U)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03585 KN 10/08/2018 Arvind Thakur US(SM-I| A)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03586 KN- 10/08/2018 Avinash Chandra US(SM-II1)
Sakthivel -

DOP&T/R/2018/03587 KN 10/08/2018 Chandra Shekhar, US (€S.1 8)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03588 KN 10/08/2018 Chhatra Mani (FA UN)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03589 KN 10/08/2018 Chirabrata Sarkar, US (CS-11.A)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03500 KN 10/08/2018 D Banerjee, US (CS.1 D)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03591 KN 10/08/2018 Debabrata Das, US (Res. Iy
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03592 KN 10/08/2018 Gracy Varghese, US (AVD1.D)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03593 KN 10/08/2018 I.P. Nagpal, US (AT)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03594 KN 10/08/2018 Jayashree Chellamani, US (Estt. A 2 B.2)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03595 KN 10/08/2018 K.C. Raju, US (AVD - 1A)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03596 KN 10/08/2018 K.Prakasham, US (RR)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03597 KN 10/08/2018 K. Salil Kumar, US (CS.II B)
Sakthivel

DOP&T/R/2018/03588 KN 10/08/2018 K.Srinivasan, US (AVD.1C-1)




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

DOP&T/R/2018/03599
DOP&T/R/2018/03600
DOP&T/RI2018/03601
DOP&T/RI2018/03602
DOP&T/R/2018/03603
DOP&T/RI2018/03604
DOP&T/R/2018/03605
DOP&T/R/2018/03606
DOP&T/RI2018/03607
DOP&T/R/2018/03608
DOR&T/R/2018/03609
DOP&T/R/2018/03610
DOP&T/R/2018/03611
DOP&T/R/2018/03612
DOP&T/R/2018/03613
DOP&T/R/2018/03614
DOP&T/R/2018/03615
DOP&T/R/2018/03616
DOP&T/R/2018/03617

DOP&T/R/2018/03618

Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

K Srinivasan, US (CS-l A)

Kulbhushan Malhotra US (Canteen, RWA &

CCSCSB)

Lalan Prasad Sharma, US, (AVD.11.B)

Link Officer for US (Estt.C)

Manjula Juneja, (B&A)

ManmeetKaur, US (AVD.II)

1
Manoj\Gupta, (CRD)

j’
Naresh Arya, DD (SM.1I B)

Nitin Gupta, US (Estt.A.lll)

Pankaj Gangwar, (S.2)

P K.Patnaik (Trg.)

Pradeep A, US (Welfare)

Pramod Kumar Jaiswal, US (Estt A1 B.1)

Preeti Khanna, US (RTI)

Raijbir Singh, US (IR)

Rajeev Bahree, US (Estt. B-Pay)

Rajendra Prasad Tewari, US (Estt.D)

Raj Kishan Vatsa, US (AVD1C-2)

Raju Saraswat, US (Estt Res. 1)

Raju Saraswat, US (JCA 2)



43

44

45

48

47

48

49

50

51

DOP&T/R/2018/03619

DOP&T/R/2018/03620

DOP&T/R/2018/03621

DOP&T/R/2018/03622

DOP&T/R/2018/03623

DOP&T/R/2018/03624

DOP&T/R/2018/03625

DOP&T/R/2018/03626

DOP&T/R/2018/03627

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel

KN
Sakthivel
KN
Sakthivel

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

R.K. Gupta, US (AVD.lV A)
R.Venkatesan, (SR)
Sandeep Saxena, US (L&A)
S.K. Prasad, US (Estt.D Il)
S.P.R. Tripathi, US, (AVD.IIA)
Subandhu Basu, (SM-|)

Sunil Kumar Mandi, US (R&R & DC)
Surya Narayan Jha, US (Estt. AlV)

Udai Bhan Singh, (AIS Seniority Desk)




DEPARTMENT OF POSTS
'0/0 The Semor Superintendent of POs, CPIO Bengaluru East Division,
Museum Road, Bengaluru 560025

Regd/AD
TO,
The CPIO

Department of Personnel and Training
North Block, Central Secretariat

| 25
New Delhi - 110001. . /Q’g\’\q’bj
CR/RTI/BGEDQ/Others/2288 dated at Bengaluru 25 the 25-07-2018. \ !

Sir,

Sub : Right to Information Act 2005.

Ref RTI Application dated 23-07-2018 of
~ S KN, Bengaluru 16 7
FhRFkkkkkkk
The application seeking information under RTI Act 2005 , by Sri K.N
Sakthivel, $13,2™ floor Ittina RRV Apartments, L cross, RRV Layout, Ramamurthy nagar, Bengaluru
560016, is forwarded herewith for doing the needful in the matter.
The requsstor has furnished h requisition in the prescribed form along
with the application fee Rs. 10/- vide IPQ # 44F 947524 The requisition in original
is enclosed herewith .
The reply may be intimated directly to the requestor.

Yours faithfully,
Encl: As above.

GPRTO & Senier S E’r?ﬁga/nz “of Post offices,
Bengaluru East Division,
Bengaluru 560 025.

srtments, 2™ cross, RRV Layout,
is registered under registration no.

T swe, W s mon
= 2 S )
mpts nﬁem!&'ﬁg ‘J“;CJ ==

CPIO & Senior Superintendent of Post offices,

Bengaluru East Division,
Bengaluru 560 025.

0 1 AUG 2018
Y




e ' ! ST. Supdl. o = ~
&a%b/ — Bailggiccj;e .Ff_:sls&!%zqé: :
/ ‘h--.m , - //_L
Date: 073/07/)/0/? 25 JuL 2018

Erom ~ RECEIVED —
| BANGALORE - 560 025

K N SAKTHIVEL
(Activist- RTl act 2005 ,Human Rights and Consumer Rights )

D.E.C.E ,B.Sc, B.E (E & C), B.Tech (Elec), PGDMM, PGDIEO, PGDOM, M.B.A ( Mktg/insurance/Retail),

M-8.A (HRM/Finance), M.S.W, M.A (HRM), MA(BE), M.A (P M & IR) ,M.L.M ,M.Sc (Statistics ),M.Sc
(Maths) -C ,M.A (SWA) , M.A ( sociology ), M.Phil, P.hD.C

S 13 ZND FLOOR, ITTINA RRV APARTMENTS,2ND CROSS,RRV LAYOUT, RAMAMURTHY NAGAR,
BANGALORE-560016.KARNATAKA, INDIA-knsvei2000@gmail.com-

09036435055(081 97623204)09620689880(08553421 078)

To .
(enhL = Popdsc  Auhusy
The Public Information Officer-RTI ACT 2005
(/\/Zg;ﬁ Nfrmal6v) fpom all Hue 'V/h%
MM)’}#W_( S ESIE S h e Cncted {/
Departrnent o Pessennd ard Fraving
Nowh Block , (o) Secietasiat, New Delhi - 1000

Sub: information needed under RTI Act 2005.
Communication reference: L4 F A75214

RTI fee Details: /& /9/: /2' 27°

o NEED oty makson ony Ao Ene £ic L
Please provide me following information With respect to the applications
 received by your office under the Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005:< ( L
ed Unadr Yoy art-Mean
Oow many applica : ;
ach financial year i.e. FY 2005-06 to till date?

PIO e

2. How many first appeal were received under the RTI Act, 2005
to Appellate Authority each financial year i.e. FY 2005-06 to till date?

\3. As per your records, how many applicants out of the above have gone
to Information Commission in the form of second appeal/compiaint?

A,
fal \AJ
e S




L]

[

N

f 2|
o

/
@ A Please provide the number of cases in which Information Cemmsission
hiave called the PIO or any other official for hearing or explanatios or have
ordered the department to provide the information.

In how many of the above cases (at point no 3), the Information

/Comm;ss:on has imposed penalty or ordered any other discipiinary action

against the PIO or any other official? Has the penalty amount besan rezlized?

Please inform the number of cases in which the penalty has been raziizad.
(

5. In how many of the above cases (at point No. 3), the Informstion
Commission has granted compansation to the applicant? Has thz apolicant
been paid the compensation amount? Please inform me the cazes in which
the compensation has been paid and whether the compensation amount has
been collected from the personal account of the PIO or it has been szid from
the government account.

©. With reference to the reply to the point no. 3, please indicaie the
nuimber of cases, which has been challenged by the PIO/First ipreilate
Authority in the High Court or in any other court of Law. Baszd ou your
records, please also inform the number of cases, which has beern challenged
by the applicant in the High Court or in any other court of law.

7. Under Section 25(2) of the RTI Act, 2005, your office is bound o furnish
the detailed report collected from the PIOs in your office to the informstion
Commission for preparation of the annual report by the Information
Commission. Has your office submitted such report to IC? Please provids the
copies of reports sent to IC since from (i.e. in FY 2005-06 to till date}?

a. Ifyes, please provide copies of all such reports submitted to
Information Commission.

b. If no, piease indicate the reasons for not furnishing the same.

\As 3o \ctrae ;
D\
K N SAKTHIVEL ?’3\ 0.1 \(2’

(Activist- RTI act 2005 ,Human Rights and Consumer Rights )

D.E.C.E B.Sc, B.E ( E & C), B.Tech (Elec), PGDMM PGDIBO, PGDOM, M.B.A ( Mktg/insuranscajFsiail,
M.B.A (HRM/Finance}, M.S.W, M.A (HRM), M.A{BE), M.A (P M & IR) ,M.L.M ,M.Sc (Statistics ),iN.82
{Maths) -C M.A (SWA), M.A ( socioiogy ), M.Phil, P.hD-C

S 13 2ND FLOOR, ITTINA RRV APARTMENTS,2ND CROSS,RRV LAYOUT, RAMAMURTHY NACGAR.
BANGALORE-560016.KARNATAKA, iNDIA-knsvel2000@amail.com-

09036435055(08197623204)09620689880(08553421078)



GAR: 6
(See Rule 22 (1)

Wﬁfmaﬁﬁ]mmtzaﬁmw l

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, P.G. & PENSIONS

(®10% 3k gfRyer fawmr) | ,

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL &, TRAINING)

’ Website : http://persmin.gov.in |

_: Ho/No. 38858 / RECIEPT f~i% /Dated ’1 J 8)1%
" Received from K '} S"tk%'”ﬁl 12 L ﬁm’f? Zvd Com.
DRI Al éjw’ i ﬂfh Al -
" o az':f T / Letter No, !Reference NO. wooervvrvvs... R /Dated . fzo...f..

Em/ﬁfﬂf%%/m/moﬁ’roaﬁoqo . '
 Incash/by cheque / by Bank Draft on . /f"’“”_”/
m%aﬁmmﬁm 2005%gasaqmqm

- account of fee under Right to Information Act: 2005 _
@E&l‘rﬁ?/lnitials

T‘lﬁ‘:r“}/Rs %_L “Mf- ] "1’9-52% W;_Designation
o _-\_-_‘_\_\___‘___-_-_‘_______-_—-_‘___'_'——‘ = = e

Bwes







