Immediate/RTI Matter

No.2/2/2018 – RTIC/03467 Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Department of Personnel and Training

North Block, New Delhi- 110001 Dated 6.8, 2018

To

Shri K.N. Sakthivel, S13, 2nd Floor. Ittina RRV Apartments, 2nd Cross, RRV Layout, Ramamurthy Nagar, Bengaluru-560016.

Subject: Right to Information Act, 2005-regarding.

Regd. No - DOP&T/R/2018/03467

Sir

Please refer to your RTI application dated 23.07.2018, received in this Department on 01.08.2018 vide Department of Posts letter no 'nil' dated 'nil'.

The point-wise reply to your R*TI Application is given hereunder:

Point No. (1-2): The available information on number of RTI Applications/Appeals recieved in DoPT are listed in the Annual reports submitted by the Department to CIC and placed in Public Domain at the webpage of this Department at https://dopt.gov.in/under/Proactive-disclosure-Item no 17, which may be accessed at the unique

Point No. (3, 3A): The information sought regarding number of RTI Applicants in DoPT, who have gone on to approach CIC for second Appeal / complaint and the orders issued by CIC on such Appeals would be available in the records of Central Information Commission and hence RTI is being transferred under section 6 (3) to CP TO LAGO.

Point No. (4): The information of disciplinary cases and penalties ordered by CIC against CPIOs incumbent in DoPT are listed in the Annual reports submitted by the Department to CIC as mentioned in point 1 above.

Point No. (5): There is no information on any case of compensation ordered against CPIO of DoPT as per Records of RTI Cell DoPT.

Point No. (6): No such information on number of CIC orders challenged in any Court of Law is available in compiled form. However your RTI is being transferred to all CPIOs in DoPT to inform you directly regarding any relevant information on this point as may be available in their records.

Point No. (7 a&b): The information with regard to Annual Report of DoPT under Section 25(2) of the RTI Act, 2005, is available in public domain at the webpage as mentioned in point 1 of the RTI Application.

 Further, with regard to your request for similar information in respect of all the offices under this Department, your RTI Application is being further transferred under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, to CVC, CBI, CIC, UPSC, SSC, ISTM, LBSNAA. CAT and IIPA to provide you information with respect to their offices.

8. 3447

Im lan

In case you are not satisfied with this reply you may prefer an Appeal to Shri Juglal Singh, Deputy Secretary (Admn), First Appellate Authority, DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi-110001 - Telefax - 23092338, within 30 days from

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel: 011 2309 3214

Copy to -

All CPIOs in DoPT to provide information on point No.6 as may be available directly to the Applicant.—) 03578 & 03 627

6.The CPIO, RTI Cell, Central Information Commission, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi
7.The CPIO, RTI Cell, Indian Institute of Public Administration, Indraprastha Estate, Ring Road, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, New Delhi- 110002.
8.The Central Public Information Officer, Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI), CDI Headquarters, Plot no. 5-B, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003.
9. The Central Public Information Officer, Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench, 61/35, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi- 110001.

All CPIOS LIH

2	DOP&T/R/2018/03578	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Ajit Kumar, US (PESB)
3	DOP&T/R/2018/03579	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	AK Singh, US (Coord.I)
4	DOP&T/R/2018/03580	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Amit Srivastava, US (ACC)
5	DOP&T/R/2018/03581	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Amit Srivastava, US (EO-PR)
6	DOP&T/R/2018/03582	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Anand Upadhyay, US (AVD 1B)
7	DOP&T/R/2018/03583	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Anil Bajpai, US (Lokpal)
8	DOP&T/R/2018/03584	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Anil Tripathi, US (CS-1 U)
9	DOP&T/R/2018/03585	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Arvind Thakur US(SM-II A)
10	DOP&T/R/2018/03586	K N - Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Avinash Chandra US(SM-III)
11	DOP&T/R/2018/03587	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Chandra Shekhar, US (CS.1 S)
12	DOP&T/R/2018/03588	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Chhatra Mani (FA UN)
13	DOP&T/R/2018/03589	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Chirabrata Sarkar, US (CS-II.A)
14	DOP&T/R/2018/03590	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	D Banerjee, US (CS.1 D)
15	DOP&T/R/2018/03591	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Debabrata Das, US (Res. II)
16	DOP&T/R/2018/03592	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Gracy Varghese, US (AVD1.D)
17	DOP&T/R/2018/03593	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	I.P. Nagpal, US (AT)
18	DOP&T/R/2018/03594	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Jayashree Chellamani, US (Estt. A.2 B.2)
19	DOP&T/R/2018/03595	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	K.C. Raju, US (AVD - 1A)
20	DOP&T/R/2018/03596	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	K.Prakasham, US (RR)
21	DOP&T/R/2018/03597	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	K. Salil Kumar, US (CS.II B)
22	DOP&T/R/2018/03598	KN	10/08/2018	K.Srinivasan, US (AVD.1C-1)

			Sakthivel		
1	23	DOP&T/R/2018/03599	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	K Srinivasan, US (CS-I A)
10000	24	DOP&T/R/2018/03600	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Kulbhushan Malhotra US (Canteen, RWA & CCSCSB)
	25	DOP&T/R/2018/03601	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Lalan Prasad Sharma, US, (AVD.II.B)
	26	DOP&T/R/2018/03602	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Link Officer for US (Estt.C)
	27	DOP&T/R/2018/03603	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Manjula Juneja, (B&A)
	28	DOP&T/R/2018/03604	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Manmeet Kaur, US (AVD.III)
	29	DOP&T/R/2018/03605	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Manoj Gupta, (CRD)
	30	DOP&T/R/2018/03606	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Naresh Arya, DD (SM.II B)
	31	DOP&T/R/2018/03607	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Nitin Gupta, US (Estt.A.III)
	32	DOP&T/R/2018/03608	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Pankaj Gangwar, (S.2)
	33	DOP&T/R/2018/03609	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	P.K.Patnaik (Trg.)
	34	DOP&T/R/2018/03610	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Pradeep A, US (Welfare)
	35	DOP&T/R/2018/03611	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Pramod Kumar Jaiswal, US (Estt. A.1 B.1)
	36	DOP&T/R/2018/03612	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Preeti Khanna, US (RTI)
	3	7 DOP&T/R/2018/03613	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Rajbir Singh, US (IR)
	3	8 DOP&T/R/2018/03614	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Rajeev Bahree, US (Estt.B-Pay)
	3	9 DOP&T/R/2018/03615	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Rajendra Prasad Tewari, US (Estt.D)
	4	0 DOP&T/R/2018/03616	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Raj Kishan Vatsa, US (AVD1C-2)
	4	1 DOP&T/R/2018/03617	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Raju Saraswat, US (Estt. Res. 1)
	4	12 DOP&T/R/2018/03618		10/08/2018	Raju Saraswat, US (JCA 2)

Sakthivel

43	DOP&T/R/2018/03619	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	R.K. Gupta, US (AVD.IV A)
44	DOP&T/R/2018/03620	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	R.Venkatesan, (SR)
45	DOP&T/R/2018/03621	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Sandeep Saxena, US (L&A)
46	DOP&T/R/2018/03622	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	S.K. Prasad, US (Estt.D.II)
47	DOP&T/R/2018/03623	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	S.P.R. Tripathi, US, (AVD.IIA)
48	DOP&T/R/2018/03624	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Subandhu Basu, (SM-I)
49	DOP&T/R/2018/03625	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Sunil Kumar Mandi, US (R&R & DC)
50	DOP&T/R/2018/03626	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Surya Narayan Jha, US (Estt. A.IV)
51	DOP&T/R/2018/03627	K N Sakthivel	10/08/2018	Udai Bhan Singh, (AIS Seniority Desk)

- 1

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS

0/O The Senior Superintendent of POs, CPIO Bengaluru East Division, Museum Road, Bengaluru 560025

Regd/AD

TO,

The CPIO

Department of Personnel and Training North Block, Central Secretariat New Delhi - 110001.

CR/RTI/BGEDO/Others/2288 dated at Bengaluru 25 the

Sir,

Sub: Right to Information Act 2005.

Ref RTI Application dated 23-07-2018 of Sri K.N , Bengaluru 16 7 *******

The application seeking information under RTI Act 2005, by Sri K.N Sakthivel, S13,2nd floor Ittina RRV Apartments,2nd cross, RRV Layout, Ramamurthy nagar, Bengaluru 560016, is forwarded herewith for doing the needful in the matter.

The requestor has furnished her requisition in the prescribed form along with the application fee Rs. 10/- vide IPO # 44F 947524. The requisition in original is enclosed herewith.

The reply may be intimated directly to the requestor.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above.

ORIO & Senior Superintendent of Post offices, Bengaluru East Division, Bengaluru 560 025.

Copy to :-

Sri K.N Sakthivel, S13,2nd floor Ittina RRV Apartments,2nd cross, RRV Layout, Ramamurthy nagar, Bengaluru 560016. The request is registered under registration no. CR/RTI/BGEDO/Others/2288/dlgs dated 25-7-2018. You may please further correspond with

The CPIO, Department of Personnel and Training, North Block, Central Secretariat

New Delhi - 110001.

CPIO & Senior Superintendent of Post offices, Bengaluru East Division,

Bengaluru 560 025.

2288

Date: 23/07/2018

From

K N SAKTHIVEL

(Activist- RTI act 2005, Human Rights and Consumer Rights)

D.E.C.E ,B.Sc, B.E (E & C), B.Tech (Elec), PGDMM, PGDIBO, PGDOM, M.B.A (Mktg/Insurance/Retail), M.B.A (HRM/Finance), M.S.W, M.A (HRM), M.A(BE), M.A (P M & IR) , M.L.M , M.Sc (Statistics), M.Sc (Maths) -C ,M.A (SWA) , M.A (sociology), M.Phil, P.hD-C

Sr. Supdt. of Post Offices Bangalore East Division

BANGALORE - 560 025

S 13 2ND FLOOR, ITTINA RRV APARTMENTS, 2ND CROSS, RRV LAYOUT, RAMAMURTHY NAGAR, BANGALORE-560016.KARNATAKA, INDIA-knsvel2000@gmail.com-

09036435055(08197623204)09620689880(08553421078)

To Central - Public Authority The Public Information Officer-RTI ACT 2005 Need Information from all the divisions departments / establishments under you Department of Personnel and Training North Block, antral Secretariat, New Delhi-110001

Sub: information needed under RTI Act 2005.

Communication reference: 44F 947524

(Please quote this no in all replies)

RTI fee Details: Rs 10/= by 100

NEED information only in ENGlish

Please provide me following information with respect to the applications received by your office under the Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005:-(all fices under your depastment

How many applications under the RTI Act, 2005 were received by the PIO each financial year i.e. FY 2005-06 to till date?

- How many first appeal were received under the RTI Act, 2005 to Appellate Authority each financial year i.e. FY 2005-06 to till date?
- As per your records, how many applicants out of the above have gone to Information Commission in the form of second appeal/complaint?

120 Se ful rel 23/07/2018

grd

- A Please provide the number of cases in which Information Commission have called the PIO or any other official for hearing or explanation or have ordered the department to provide the information.
- 4. In how many of the above cases (at point no 3), the Information Commission has imposed penalty or ordered any other disciplinary action against the PIO or any other official? Has the penalty amount been realized? Please inform the number of cases in which the penalty has been realized.
 - 5. In how many of the above cases (at point No. 3), the Information Commission has granted compensation to the applicant? Has the applicant been paid the compensation amount? Please inform me the cases in which the compensation has been paid and whether the compensation amount has been collected from the personal account of the PIO or it has been paid from the government account.
 - 6. With reference to the reply to the point no. 3, please indicate the number of cases, which has been challenged by the PIO/First Appellate Authority in the High Court or in any other court of Law. Based on your records, please also inform the number of cases, which has been challenged by the applicant in the High Court or in any other court of law.
 - 7. Under Section 25(2) of the RTI Act, 2005, your office is bound to furnish the detailed report collected from the PIOs in your office to the Information Commission for preparation of the annual report by the Information Commission. Has your office submitted such report to IC? Please provide the copies of reports sent to IC since from (i.e. in FY 2005-06 to till date)?
 - a. If yes, please provide copies of all such reports submitted to Information Commission.
 - b. If no, please indicate the reasons for not furnishing the same.

23/07/2018

K N SAKTHIVEL

(Activist- RTI act 2005, Human Rights and Consumer Rights)

D.E.C.E ,B.Sc, B.E (E & C), B.Tech (Elec), PGDMM, PGDIBO, PGDOM, M.B.A (Mktg/Insurance/Retail), M.B.A (HRM/Finance), M.S.W, M.A (HRM), M.A(BE), M.A (P M & IR) ,M.L.M ,M.Sc (Statistics),M.Sc (Maths) -C ,M.A (SWA) , M.A (sociology), M.Phil, P.hD-C

S 13 2ND FLOOR, ITTINA RRV APARTMENTS, 2ND CROSS, RRV LAYOUT, RAMAMURTHY NAGAR, BANGALORE-560016. KARNATAKA, INDIA-knsvel2000@gmail.com-

09036435055(08197623204)09620689880(08553421078)

G.A.R. 6 (See Rule 22 (1)

कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत एवं पेंशन मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, P.G. & PENSIONS (कार्मिक और प्रशिक्षण विभाग) (DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

Website: http://persmin.gov.in

सं0/No. 3:8.956 रसीद / RECIEPT	दिनांक/Dated ! 18/18
Received from	19919/Dated 1 10 110
पत्र सं० / संदर्भ संख्या / Letter No. / Reference No	गिक ∕ Dated / 20
In cash / by cheque / by Bank Draft on िर्ण की। स्वना के अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के शल्क हेत पाए की।	
account of fee under Right to Information Act. 2005	
रूपये/Rs. ज 44F- 949-524	आद्यहस्ताक्षर / Initials पदनाम / Designation

.